ATH-

AFGHANISTAN,
BANGLADESH,
BHUTAN,

NEPAL, INDIA,




~ FRIDAY_
October 4th

SATURDAY
October 5th

SUNDAY
October 6th

THURSDAY
October 10th|

FRIDAY
October 11th

SATURDAY
October 12th

SUNDAY
October 13th

Schedule Subject to change | More Screenings. Gala. Forums | Check Website | * *QnA with filmmaker |
* Post film Discussionon EZ Community forum on Visible Minority and Roundtable with Local filmmakers. |

All Films have EnglishSubtitles | Ticket info call: 206.324.996 or visit www.tasveer.org

*?p?n
*12n
2 pm

*4 pm
7 pm

9 pm
*12n

*2 pm

**4 pm

*x7 pm

BOTHELL (OCT11TH.12TH.13TH)

*x7 pm

*3 pm
6 pm

8 pm
e n

2 pm

‘20 SCHEDULE s

~| OATE | TIME |

TITLE

The Queen of My Dreams
Reception to follow

No Problem! Barefoot Grandmas
Dream they Carry
Nightlife

The Red Fairy (Laal Pari)

Sita

Much Ado About knotting
Hide and Seek

Saari Raat

Hues of Red (Chayiliam)
Shameless

The Rajini Effect

Valley of Saints
IEINEEN)

Are We So Different
House for Sale

Urmi

The Night is Young

The Reluctant fundamentalist
Ciao

Center Piece Gala: Tasher Desh
Reception with Filmmaker Q

North Creek, UW Bothell

Cell Phone
Oass: A Drop of Dew

Celluloid Man

The Photograph
Shunyo Anhko

The Reluctant Fundamentalist
Shorts: Storytelling from Heart
Here and Away

Monday Assembly

Do Pahar

In Search of Fairy Tale

Color of Sky

Agalya

US Premiere: Closing Night Gala
with Zinda Bhaag

Reception with Filmmakers
& actors

90 min.
3 min.

57 min.
11 min.
10 min.
20 min.
20 min.
55 min.

57 min.
23 min.

90 min.
4 min.
100 min.
75 min.
24 min.
40min
11min
11min
8min
130min
12min
97min

16min
105min

150min

11min
97min

130min

11min
18min
29min
35min

117min
11min

120min

__|LENGTH| COUNTRY
SEATTLE (OCTATH. 5TH. 6TH)

Seattle Center, Northwest Rooms (formerly the Alki Room)
i Opening Night Gala/ Miss Lovely| :

India
Nepal
Pakistan

India
India
India

Pakistan
India

India
USA

UK/ India
US / Kashmir
India

Bangladesh
Canada
India
India

USA/Pakistan
Sri Lanka

India

Nepal
Negal

India

India
India

Pakistan / USA

USA
Sri Lanka
India
us
ILGIE]
India

Pakistan

design by:



