

DATE I TIME I

TITLE

|LENGTH| COUNTRY

## **SEATTLE (OCT4TH. 5TH. 6TH)**Seattle Center, Northwest Rooms (formerly the Alki Room)

FRIDAY October 4th	*7pm	<b>Opening Night Gala/ Miss Lovely</b> The Queen of My Dreams Reception to follow	90 min. 3 min.	India USA
SATURDAY October 5th	*12 n	No Problem! Barefoot Grandmas Dream they Carry Nightlife	57 min. 11 min. 10 min.	India Nepal Pakistan
	2 pm	The Red Fairy (Laal Pari) Sita Much Ado About knotting	20 min. 20 min. 55 min.	India India India
	*4 pm	Hide and Seek Saari Raat	57 min. 23 min.	Pakistán India
	7 pm	Hues of Red (Chayiliam) Shameless	90 min. 4 min.	India USA
	9 pm	The Rajini Effect	100 min.	UK / India
SUNDAY October 6th	*12 n	Valley of Saints Tamaash	75 min. 24 min.	US / Kashmir India
	*2 pm	Are We So Different House for Sale Urmi The Night is Young	40min 11min 11min 8min	Bangladesh Canada India India
	**4 pm	The Reluctant fundamentalist Ciao	130min 12min	USA/Pakistan Sri Lanka
THURSDAY October 10th	**7 pm	Center Piece Gala: Tasher Desh Reception with Filmmaker Q	97min	India

## BOTHELL (OCT11TH.12TH.13TH) North Creek, UW Bothell

FRIDAY October 11th	**7 pm	<i>Cell Phone</i> Oass: A Drop of Dew	16min 105min	Nepal Nepal
SATURDAY October 12th	*3 pm	Celluloid Man	150min	India
	6 pm	<i>The Photograph</i> Shunyo Anko	11min 97min	India India
	8 pm	The Reluctant Fundamentalist	130min	Pakistan / USA
SUNDAY October 13th	**12n	Shorts: Storytelling from Heart Here and Away Monday Assembly Do Pahar In Search of Fairy Tale	11min 18min 29min 35min	USA Sri Lanka India US
	2 pm	Color of Sky Agalya	117min 11min	India India
	**4pm	US Premiere: Closing Night Gala with Zinda Bhaag Reception with Filmmakers	120min	Pakistan

Schedule Subject to change | More Screenings. Gala. Forums | Check Website | \* \*OnA with filmmaker | \* Post film Discussionon | Community forum on Visible Minority and Roundtable with Local filmmakers. | All Films have EnglishSubtitles | Ticket info call: 206.324.996 or visit www.tasveer.org

& actors